

MOTION FILED

No. 98-7809

JUL 1 1999

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
SALVADOR MARTINEZ,

Petitioner,

v.

COURT OF APPEAL OF CALIFORNIA,

Respondent.

—◆—
On Writ Of Certiorari To The
Supreme Court Of The State Of California
—◆—

MOTION AND BRIEF FOR THE NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION OF CRIMINAL DEFENSE
LAWYERS AS *AMICUS CURIAE* IN PARTIAL
SUPPORT OF THE PETITIONER
—◆—

EPHRAIM MARGOLIN
Counsel of Record
LAW OFFICES OF EPHRAIM
MARGOLIN
421 Stockton Street,
Third Floor
San Francisco, California
94108
(415) 421-4347

BARBARA E. BERGMAN
UNM SCHOOL OF LAW
1117 Stanford, N.E.
Albuquerque, New Mexico
87131
(505) 277-3304

Counsel for Amicus Curiae
National Association
Of Criminal Defense Lawyers

**MOTION OF THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
OF CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYERS FOR LEAVE
TO FILE BRIEF *AMICUS CURIAE*
IN PARTIAL SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
MOTION TO FILE BRIEF <i>AMICUS</i>	1
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS</i>	1
INTRODUCTION.....	2
ARGUMENT	3
A. Criminal Appellants May Have a Constitutional Right to Represent Themselves on Appeal Whether or Not There Is a Constitutional Right to Appeal a Conviction	3
B. Even If Defendants Have No "Absolute Right" to Be Physically Present and to Argue Their Appeals in Person, They Have a Right to Present Their Claims In <i>Pro Se</i> Under Certain Circumstances.....	8
C. Because Appellate Counsel Is Not Required to Raise Every Non-Frivolous Issue, Appellants Should Be Permitted to Present Claims Not Briefed by Counsel to the Court.....	10
D. The Right to Self-Representation, Like the Right to Counsel, Reflect Fundamental Values Requiring That the Dignity and Autonomy of the Individual Be Respected in Criminal Proceedings	13
E. The Right to Self-Representation Should Not Be Used to Undermine the Right to Effective Assistance of Counsel	14
CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
FEDERAL CASES	
<i>Abney v. United States</i> , 431 U.S. 651 (1977).....	3, 4
<i>Adams v. United States</i> , 317 U.S. 269 (1942).....	9, 10
<i>Anders v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 738 (1967).....	14
<i>Austin v. United States</i> , 513 U.S. 5 (1994).....	4
<i>Baker v. Kaiser</i> , 929 F.2d 1495 (10th Cir. 1991).....	15
<i>Campbell v. Blodgett</i> , 940 F.2d 549 (9th Cir. 1991).....	15
<i>Chamberlain v. Erickson</i> , 744 F.2d 628 (8th Cir. 1984)....	11
<i>Douglas v. California</i> , 372 U.S. 353 (1963).....	4
<i>Evitts v. Lucey</i> , 469 U.S. 387 (1985).....	7, 8
<i>Faretta v. California</i> , 422 U.S. 806 (1975).....	8, 14, 15
<i>Griffin v. Illinois</i> , 351 U.S. 12 (1956).....	4, 5, 7
<i>Hendricks v. Zenon</i> , 993 F.2d 664 (9th Cir. 1993).....	15
<i>Hines v. Enomoto</i> , 658 F.2d 667 (9th Cir. 1981).....	11
<i>Horton v. Dugger</i> , 895 F.2d 714 (11th Cir. 1990).....	11
<i>Jones v. Barnes</i> , 463 U.S. 745 (1983).....	5, 11, 13, 14
<i>Lumbert v. Finley</i> , 735 F.2d 239 (7th Cir. 1984).....	7
<i>McKane v. Durston</i> , 153 U.S. 684 (1894).....	3
<i>Myers v. Collins</i> , 8 F.3d 249 (5th Cir. 1993).....	11
<i>Pennsylvania v. Finley</i> , 481 U.S. 551 (1987).....	4
<i>Price v. Johnston</i> , 334 U.S. 266 (1948).....	3, 8, 10
<i>Ross v. Moffitt</i> , 417 U.S. 600 (1974).....	4
<i>United States v. Gillis</i> , 773 F.2d 549 (4th Cir. 1985)....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>United States v. Plattner</i> , 330 F.2d 271 (2d Cir. 1964)....	14
<i>Vega v. Johnson</i> , 149 F.3d 354 (5th Cir. 1998).....	10
STATE CASES	
<i>In re Walker</i> , 56 Cal. App. 3d 225 (1976).....	3, 7
<i>People v. Ashley</i> , 59 Cal. 2d 339 (1963).....	7
<i>People v. Scott</i> , 64 Cal. App. 4th 550 (1998).....	3, 7
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
U.S. Const. amend. V.....	2
U.S. Const. amend. VI.....	2, 8, 11
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
144 Chicago Daily Law Bulletin, No. 224 (Nov. 16, 1998).....	8
